Metric Ball Screw Jack
E-Series
4
A BALL-BEARING TYPE
HEAT-TREATED SCREW
AND MATING NUT WITH
ROLLING CONTACT REDUCES
FRICTION TO A BARE

conditions for a life of 1.106 revolutions of the ball screw. This can be expressed in linear travel (L
d
).
L
d
 = L
10
 * P
Where L10= Service Life (millions of revolutions)
L
d
= Service Life (km)
P = Pitch of Ball Screw (mm)
Linear Travel Ld in km Working Load (kN)
Model Capacity (kN) Pitch (mm) 5 10 25 30 50 75 100 150 200 250 300
EBT0010 10 5 20.5 2.5 - - - - - - - - -
EBT0025 25 5 381 48 3 - - - - - - - -
EBT0025 25 10 1 775 222 14 - - - - - - - -
EBT0050 50 10 11 978 1 497 96 55 12 - - - - - -
EBT0050 50 20 17 039 2 130 136 79 17 - - - - - -
EBT0100 100 10 32 287 4 036 258 149 32 10 4 - - - -
EBT0100 100 20 38 503 4 813 308 178 39 11 5 - - - -
EBT0200 200 10 162 327 20 291 1 299 752 162 48 20 6 3 - -
EBT0200 200 20 320 060 40 008 2 560 1 482 320 95 40 12 5 - -
EBT0300 300 20 903 882 112 985 7 231 4 185 904 268 113 33 14 7 4
Use the following formulae to calculate the service life in terms of hours running:
Where L
h
= Service Life (hours)